

राष्ट्रीय औषधीय शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान गुवाहाटी NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH GUWAHATI

(Department of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers, Govt. of India) NIPER JOINT ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 2024

24th April 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE 1

Subject: Notice regarding admission to Master and PhD programmes through NIPER JEE 2024

The National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research [NIPER], Guwahati, is conducting NIPER JEE 2024 for admission to Master and PhD programmes offered by all the NIPERs. The application process for NIPER JEE 2024 will commence on **25th April 2024 from 12:05 PM** onwards and continue until **6 PM on 24th May 2024**.

Interested candidates may thoroughly review the information brochure for the programmes available on the NIPER Guwahati website (<u>https://niperguwahati.ac.in</u>), and fill out the application form accordingly.

For any queries in this connection, NIPER JEE 2024 Office may be contacted through the following channels:

NIPER JEE Office, NIPER Guwahati, Sila Katamur (Halugurisuk), P.O.: Changsari, Dist: Kamrup, Pin: 781101, Assam, India.

Email: contact_niperjee@niperguwahati.in Contact numbers: +91 361 2800 410, +91 361 2800 411

> Sd/-Chairman NIPER JEE 2024